| TO: | NWABSD Board of Education<br>Members | DATE:    | September 20, 2023                    |
|-----|--------------------------------------|----------|---------------------------------------|
|     |                                      | NUMBER:  | 24-047                                |
| FR: | Office of the Superintendent         | SUBJECT: | Approval of Core<br>Resolutions; AASB |

## STRATEGIC PLAN/BOARD GOAL:

Improve Stakeholder Communication.

# ABSTRACT:

Association of Alaska School Boards (AASB) Core Resolutions requires formal Board action.

## **ISSUE:**

At issue is for the Board to review and amend the proposed AASB Core Resolutions.

## BACKGROUND AND/OR PERTINENT INFORMATION:

AASB is soliciting resolutions, resolution amendments and comments from local school boards for consideration at the 2023 Annual Conference on Nov. 9-12th at the Hilton Hotel in Anchorage, AK. These resolutions guide our association for the coming year beginning November 13, 2023. They also guide our advocacy and positions during the upcoming legislative session.

# ALTERNATIVES:

- 1. Approve the AASB Core Resolutions as presented;
- 2. Amend AASB Core Resolutions and submit amendments;
- 3. Take no final action.